 RT1718SGQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1718SGQW-00   May  2023 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Type-C Port Controller Evaluation Board
General Description
The RT1718SGQW is a USB Type-C controller that complies with the latest USB Type-C and PD standards. This
document explains the function and use of the RT1718SGQW evaluation board (EVB), and provides information to

MCU_NRST Reset of MCU This pin is used to reset MCU.
SYS_SWDIO
/SYS_SWCLK
Signal for
programming
These two pins are used to programming MCU.
 RT1718SGQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1718SGQW-00   May  2023 7 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Bill of Materials
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
C1, C52 2 UMK212B7105KG-T 1µF 50V/X7R 0805
TAIYO
YUDEN
C2, C44 2 0603B103K500CT 10nF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C3, C4, C6,
C8, C9, C10,
C20, C23,
C26, C31,
C32, C33,
C34, C53,
C80, C84,
C93
17 0603X105K250CT 1µF 25V/X5R 0603 WALSIN
C5, C7 2 0603B561K500CT 560pF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C11, C55 2 0402B104K500CT 0.1µF 50V/X7R 0402 WALSIN
C12, C15,
C27, C28,
C42, C50,
C51, C57,
C62, C67,
C76, C77,
C78, C79,
C81, C85,
C86, C87
18 GRM188R71H104KA93D 0.1µF 50V/X7R 0603 MURATA
C13, C14,
C16, C17,
C18, C19,
C21, C22
8 TMK316AB7106KL-T 10µF 25V/X7R 1206
TAIYO
YUDEN
C29 1 0603B152K500CT 1.5nF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C30, C60,
C64, C94
4 0603B102K500CT 1nF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C35 1 0603N1R0C500CT 1pF 50V/NPO 0603 WALSIN
C36 1 0603B332K500CT 3.3nF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C39, C40 2 0603X225K160CT 2.2µF 16V/X5R 0603 WALSIN
C43 1 0603N221J500CT 220pF 50V/NPO 0603 WALSIN
C48 1 0603B333K500CT 33nF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C54, C56 2 0603B471K500CT 470pF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C58, C61,
C65, C66
4 0805X226M250CT 22µF 25V/X5R 0805 WALSIN
C59, C63 2 GRM31CR71H475KA12L 4.7µF 50V/X7R 1206 MURATA
C72, C74 2 0603B272K500CT 2.7nF 50V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
C82, C83 2 0603N180J500CT 18pF 50V/NPO 0603 WALSIN
C88, C89,
C90, C91,
C92
5 0603B473K250CT 47nF 25V/X7R 0603 WALSIN
D1, D2, D3 3 1N4148W 1N4148W 1N4148W SOD-123 PANJIT
 RT1718SGQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1718SGQW-00   May  2023 8 http://www.richtek.com

N
MSLN3005AD3-
N
PDFN3.3x
3.3_8L
NICHTEK
R1, R2, R3,
R4, R6, R7,
R10, R45,
R71, R77,
R80, R81,
R87, R88,
R102, R109,
R110, R111,
R113, R171
20 WR06X1003FTL 100k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R5, R8, R84,
R112
4 WR06X1000FTL 100
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R9 1 RTT032943FTP 294k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R11 1 WR06W4R30FTL 4.3
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R12, R13,
R15, R114,
R115
5 WR06X4023FTL 402k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
 RT1718SGQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1718SGQW-00   May  2023 9 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
R14 1 WR06X8063FTL 806k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R16, R74,
R101, R146,
R148, R150,
R153, R156,
R165
9 WR06X1002FTL 10k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R17, R18 2 RTT25R020FTE 0.02
Resistor, Chip,
1/1W, 1%
2512 RALEC
R19, R20 2 WR06W3R30FTL 3.3
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R21, R22,

R139, R141,
R143, R145,
R147, R149,
R151, R152,
R154, R155,
R157, R158,
R159, R160,
R161, R162,
R172, R173,
R175, R176,
R177
73 WR06X000 PTL 0
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R26, R32 2 WR06X2000FTL 200
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R40 1 WR06X5903FTL 590k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R48, R49 2 RLM-1632-6F-R010- FNH 0.01
Resistor, Chip,
1/1W, 1%
1632 CYNTEC
 RT1718SGQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1718SGQW-00   May  2023 10 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
R61, R63,
R163, R164,
R166, R167,
R168, R169,
R170
9 WR06X1001FTL 1k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R62, R64,
R66, R68
4 WR06X10R0FTL 10
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R65, R95 2 WR06X1004FTL 1M
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R67 1 WR06W2R00FTL 2
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R69 1 WR12X2200FTL 220
Resistor, Chip,
1/4W, 1%
1206 WALSIN
R70, R123,
R126
3 RTT032002FTP 20k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R72 1 WR06X4702FTL 47k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R73 1 WR06W1R00FTL 1
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R75 1 WR06X5101FTL 5.1k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R85 1 WR06X2151FTL 2.15k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R104 1 WR06X4533FTL 453k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R106, R117 2 RTT035622FTP 56.2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R107 1 WR06X1433FTL 143k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R116 1 RTT038873FTP 887k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R119, R121,
R128
3 RTT031602FTP 16k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R120, R122 2 WR06X8452FTL 84.5k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R124, R130 2 WR06X2402FTL 24k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R125 1 WR06X6202FTL 62k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R127 1 WR06X7502FTL 75k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R129 1 CR0603F11K8P05 11.8k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 EVER OHMS
R133 1 WR06X5100FTL 510
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R144 1 RTT032200FTP 220
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
U1 1 RT6190GQW RT6190GQW